
0 481 97 66 318 318 300 11 67 3 24 25 15 5 10 8 2 2 1 1 5 13 49 52 52 71 59 41 34 8 74 11 120 271 55

1 Кадровое 

делопроизводство
80

21.01.20-

21.02.20
2 2 2 1 1 2

2 Администратор 

службы приема
160

03.02.20-

23.03.20
2 2 2 1 1 1 2

3 1С зар.плата
80

03.02.20-

31.03.20
3 3 3 3 1 2 3

4 Безопасность и ОТ 

(преподаватели)
72

17.02.20-

10.03.20
80 80 55 80 1 1 6 5 8 13 13 14 13 6 80

13

5 Электромонтер по 

ремонту и 
380

10.02.20-

30.04.20
15 15 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 3 2 1 2 3 1 7 4

6 Тракторист В
622

23.01.2020-

30.06.2020
6 6 1 2 3 1 5 1

7 Тракторист С
622

23.01.20-

30.06.20
16 16 1 4 3 1 2 1 5 3 4 1 8 2

8 Водитель погрузчика
622

23.01.2020-

30.06.2020
11 11 8 2 5 4 8 3

9 Машинист 

эскскаватора
622

23.01.2020-

30.06.2020
6 6 4 1 3 2 6

10 РОТС горничная
232

18.02.2020-

18.05.2020
16 16 16 16 3 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 5 2 9 2

11 РОТС официант
256

18.02.2020-

18.05.2020
16 16 16 16 3 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 5 2 9 2

12 РОТС кладовщик
256

18.02.2020-

18.05.2020
16 16 16 16 3 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 5 2 9 2

13 РОТС кастелянша
152

18.02.2020-

18.05.2020
16 16 16 16 3 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 5 2 9 2

14 Повар 

(дистанционно)
260

06.03.20-

30.04.20
2 2 2 2 2

15 COVID-19

16
08.09.2020-

18.09.2020
60 60 43 60 1 1 1 1 3 6 7 6 10 9 8 7 10 50 13

16 Право вождения ТС 

для препод. И 

мастеров
72

21.09.2020-

02.10.2020
4 4 4 1 1 2 4

17 Кассир торгового 

зала
13.10.2020 6 6 4 6 1 1 4 6

18 Обработка 

персональных 

данных

17
19.10.2020-

30.10.2020
63 63 45 63 1 1 1 1 2 7 6 7 10 11 9 7 10 53 13

20№ 

п/п

До 

18

18 19 22 23 24 25 26

Рабочие профессии за  2020  год. 

Возраст Образование

НПО, 

СПО

9 кл 11 

кл

ВУЗ45-

49

50-

54

55-

59

60-

64

Ст.

65

27 28 29 30-

34

Пред

пенс

ионе

ры 

цзн

Наименование Часы Сроки Кол-во Проф.

подго

товка

Переп

одгот

овка

Повы

шени

е 

квали

фика

ции

женщ

ин

Орган

изаци

и, 

обуча

ющие

Сту

ден

ты

ЦЗН 

35-

39

40-

44

21



19 Ворлдскиллс 

"Администрирование

"

144
16.11.2020-

18.12.2020
8 8 7 2 2 1 1 1 1 5 3 1

20 Ворлдскиллс 

"Ветеринария"
144

16.11.2020-

18.12.2020
10 10 8 1 3 5 1 10

21 Ворлдскиллс 

"Туризм"

144 16.11.2020-

18.12.2020
13 13 12 1 1 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 11

22 Ворлдскиллс 

"Ветеринария"

144 26.11.2020-

19.12.2020
10 10 7 1 6 2 1 10

23 Ворлдскиллс 

"Администрирование

"

144
26.11.2020-

19.12.2020
14 14 7 1 4 8 1 14 1

24 Ворлдскиллс 

"Ветеринария"

144 21.11.2020-

20.12.2020
10 10 3 1 1 3 3 1 1 9 1

25 Оказание первой  

помощи 

27.01.2020-

28.02.2020
20 20 11 20 1 1 2 1 1 5 3 4 1 1 1 19 6

26 Профилактика 

проявлений 

терроризма и 

экстремизма 

01.12.2020-

18.12.2020
56 56 40 56 1 1 3 5 6 5 9 13 6 6 1 6 50

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

43

44

45





2

1

1

Моло

дые 

мамы






